City of Fayetteville

433 Hay Street Fayetteville, NC 28301-5537 (910) 433-1FAY (1329)

Meeting Agenda - Final City Council Work Session

Monday,	April 6, 2020	5:00 PM	Lafayette Conference Room
1.0 CA	LL TO ORDER		
2.0 INV	OCATION		
3.0 AP	PROVAL OF A	GENDA	
4.0 OT	HER ITEMS O	F BUSINESS	
4.01	<u>20-1321</u>	COVID-19 Update	
4.02	<u>20-1314</u>	Option to Join Mid-Carolina Council of Gove	ernments
4.03	<u>20-1304</u>	2020-2024 Community Development Block Investment Partnership Grant (HOME) 5-ye 2020-2021 Annual Action Plan, Impediment Neighborhood Revitalization Strategic Area	ear Consolidated Plan, ts to Fair Housing, and
4.04	<u>20-1310</u>	City Council Agenda Item Request - MSA E Colvin	pansion - Mayor Mitch
4.05	<u>20-1319</u>	City Council Agenda Item Request - Homel Banks-McLaughlin	essness - Council Member
4.06	<u>20-1320</u>	City Council Agenda Item Request - Emerg Member Banks-McLaughlin	ency Childcare - Council
5.0 AD	MINISTRATIVE	E REPORTS	

5.01 <u>20-1318</u> Memorandum of Agreement - Shopping Cart

6.0 ADJOURNMENT

CLOSING REMARKS

The City of Fayetteville will not discriminate against qualified individuals with disabilities on the basis of disability in the City's services, programs, or activities.

The City will generally, upon request, provide appropriate aids and services leading to effective communication for qualified persons with disabilities so they can participate equally in the City's programs, services, and activities. The City will make all reasonable modifications to policies and programs to ensure that people with disabilities have an equal opportunity to enjoy all City programs, services, and activities. Any person who requires an auxiliary aid or service for effective communications, or a modification of policies or procedures to participate in any City program, service, or activity, should contact the office of Human Relations at ynazar@ci.fay.nc.us, 910-433-1696, or the Office of the City Clerk at cityclerk@ci.fay.nc.us, 910-433-1989, as soon as possible but no later than 72 hours before the scheduled event.